
From : Teresa Pomeroy <teresap@ggcity.org>
Subject : Traffic Commissioner Kevin Hurley resignation

Cc : kevinhurl42 <kevinhurl42@gmail.com>
Bcc : Bui, Patrick Phat <phat@phatbui.com>, Jones, Steve

<Jones4gg@gmail.com>, Klopfenstein, Stephanie
<Slklopfenstein@gmail.com>, Nguyen, Kim Bernice
<kibenguy@gmail.com>, Nguyen, Thu-Ha
<diedrethng75@gmail.com>, O'Neill, John
<Oneill4gg@gmail.com>, George Brietigam
<georgeb@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>

Zimbra teresap@ci.garden-grove.ca.us

Traffic Commissioner Kevin Hurley resignation

Fri, Oct 16, 2020 09:10 AM

Hello Mayor Jones and Council Members:  Please see the email below.  Traffic Commissioner Kevin Hurley has
resigned from the Traffic Commission.  Official action accepting his resignation will be listed on the next City
Council agenda.

Thank you,

Teresa Pomeroy, CMC 
City Clerk
City of Garden Grove
P: (714) 741-5035
F: (714) 741-5205
City of Garden Grove 
11222 Acacia Parkway 
Garden Grove, CA 92840
teresap@ggcity.org

Mayor and Council are blind copied to avoid Brown Act violations.

From: "Kevin Hurley" <kevinhurl42@gmail.com>
To: "Rosemarie Jacot" <rjacot@ggcity.org>
Cc: "Rosemarie Jacot" <rjacot@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>, "Jesus Medina" <jesusm@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>,
"Paul Ashby" <pashby@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>, "Marina Romero" <marinar@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>, "Liz
Vasquez" <lizv@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2020 6:51:05 AM
Subject: Re: TRAFFIC COMMISSION NOTICE OF CANCELLATION TUESDAY NOVEMBER 3RD 2020

Thank you and I would like to advise that I am resigning my position on the commission. I
appreciated the opportunity and wish you all the best.



Kevin Hurley

On Thu, Oct 8, 2020, 3:51 PM Rosemarie Jacot <rjacot@ggcity.org> wrote:
Please see attached notice of cancellation.
 
Rosemarie Jacot
PW/Engineering
11222 Acacia Parkway
Garden Grove, CA 92840
rjacot@ggcity.org
714.741.5192
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